

Government Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority.]

[REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER.]

No. 33.]

PERTH: THURSDAY, JUNE 30.

[1910.

COURT OF ARBITRATION, WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

No. 2/1910.

Between the Norseman Amalgamated Certificated Engine-drivers' Union of Workers of Western Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Union"), applicant, and the Princess Royal Gold Mining Company, No-Liability; Cumberland Gold Mining Company, No-Liability; the Hampton Plains Estate (1906), Limited; Westralia Waihi Gold Mines, No-Liability; the Viking Gold Mines Syndicate; the Proprietors of the Lady Miller Gold Mine; the Proprietors of the Lady Mary Gold Mine; and the Proprietors of the New Moon Gold Mine (hereinafter referred to as "the Employers"), respondents.

AWARD.

The Court of Arbitration of Western Australia (hereinafter called "the Court") having taken into consideration the matter of the dispute between the above-named parties and having heard the union and the employers by their respective representatives duly appointed, and having heard the witnesses called and examined on behalf of the union and the employers respectively and cross-examined on behalf of the parties respectively, doth hereby order and award that as between the union and the members thereof and the employers and each of them the terms, conditions, and provisions contained in the schedule hereto shall be binding upon the union and every member thereof and upon the employers and each of them, and that the said terms, conditions, and provisions shall be deemed to be and they are hereby incorporated into and declared to form part of this award: And further, that the union and every member thereof and the employers and each of them shall respectively do, observe, and perform every matter and thing by the said terms, conditions, and provisions on the part of the union and the members thereof, and on the part of the employers and each of them respectively required to be done, observed, and performed and shall not do anything in contravention of the said terms, conditions, and provisions but shall in all respects abide by and observe and perform the same: And the Court doth further order that the industry to which this award shall apply is the industry of engine-driving on gold mines, and that it shall operate from and inclusive of the sixteenth day of June,



Government Gazette

PERTH, THURSDAY, 30 JUNE 1910 No. 33

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Court of Arbitration—Norseman Amalgamated Certificated Engine-drivers' Union of Workers of Western Australia and the Princess Royal Gold Mining Company, No-Liability; Cumberland Gold Mining Company, No-Liability; the Hampton Plains Estate (1906), Limited; Westralia Waihi Gold Mines, No-Liability; the Viking Gold Mines Syndicate; the Proprietors of the Lady Miller Gold Mine; the Proprietors of the Lady Mary Gold Mine; and the Proprietors of the New Moon Gold Mine.